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APPENDIX C 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY PROGRAMS/ENERGY AND UTILITY PROGRAMS 
CONTACT LIST 2025-2026 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Name Phone Email address Title 

Sam Spergel 
 

317 232 0599 sspergel@ihcda.in.gov Chief Community Programs and 
Services Officer and Chief of Staff 

Rodd Hale 317 232 0185 rhale@ihcda.in.gov Senior Director of Energy and Utility 
Programs 

Greg Glassley 317 232 3075 gglassley@ihcda.in.gov Director of Energy and Utility 
Programs 

Thomas Hartnett-
Russell 

317 234 8489 thartnettrussell@ihcda.IN.gov  Community Programs Manager – 
EAP 

Samantha Alexander-
Chenault 

317 234 3707 saalexander-
chenault@ihcda.IN.gov 

Community Programs Analyst – EAP 

Antonio Rodriquez 317 232 5647 arodriquez@ihcda.in.gov Community Programs Monitor 

Bria Rudolph 317 232 2763 brudolph@ihcda.in.gov Community Programs Monitor 

Joely Pope 317 234 7579 jopope@ihcda.in.gov Energy & Utility Programs Special 
Projects Manager 

Henry Lowry 317 234 6976 hHlowry1@ihcda.in.gov Vendor Analyst 

JJ Andreoni 317 232 2410 jandreoni2@ihcda.in.gov Weatherization Assistance Program 
Manager 

Josh Pearson 317 234 0526 jpearson@ihcda.in.gov Analyst—Weatherization 

Kenny McIntyre 317 234 9749 kemcintyre@ihcda.in.gov Weatherization Analyst 

Jamison Washington 317 232 2052 jamwashington@ihcda.in.gov Weatherization Multi-Family Project 
Lead 

SeDonya Rainge 317 232 2021 srainge@ihcda.in.gov Energy & Utility Programs Customer 
Service Representative 

EAP Inbox – general 
EAP inquiries 

 eap@ihcda.in.gov 
 

 

Weatherization Inbox – 
general Wx inquiries 

 iwx@ihcda.in.gov  

Vendor inbox – vendor-
related issues 

 vendors@ihcda.in.gov  

Energy inbox – 
database issues 

 ihcdaenergy@ihcda.in.gov  

  
This contact list is updated annually. Please refer to IHCDA’s website for the most up-to-date information.  

Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority 
Division of Community Programs 

30 South Meridian Street, Suite 900 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 

Toll Free Number (800) 872-0371 
Fax Number (317) 232-7778 

www.ihcda.in.gov 

http://www.ihcda.in.gov/

